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[No. 543, A.] 	 [Published April 9, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 323. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Mil-

waukee relating to the compensation of the tax 
commissioner. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The salary of the tax commissioner Amend charter 

of the city of Milwaukee is hereby fixed at twenty- of Milwaukee. 

Salary of tax 
five hundred dollars ($.L,500) per annum. 	commissioner. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1889. 

    

[No. 566, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 324. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 545, of the laws of 

1887, entitled, "an act to amend chapter 120, of 
the laws of 1879, entitled, an act to incorporate 
the city of Ahnapee," and the several acts amen-
datory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 1, of chapter 545, of the 
laws of 1887, is hereby amended as follows: By 
striking out the words and figures "A. D. 1879," 
where they occur in the third line of section 1, of 
said chapter 1, of said act, and inserting and sub-
stituting in the place thereof, the words and 
figures "A. D. 1887." 

SECTION 2. The said act is further amended by 
adding thereto the following: On or before the 
twentieth day of May in each year the clerk shall 

Amending ch. 
1, eh. 545, laws 
1887. 

Change 
figures. 

Poll tax. 
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Amend ch. 8. 

make a list of the names of all male persons over 
the age of twenty-one and under the age of fifty 
years, with the amount of their poll tax, which 
shall be oue dollar and twenty-five cents, set op-
posite of each person's name, and submit the 
same to the common council for correction; 
when such list is corrected, and on or before the 
first day of June in each year, the council shall 
by order or resolution (to be signed by the mayor 
and clerk), and annexed thereto, direct the same 
to be delivered to the street commissioner for 
collection. The street commissioner shall forth-
with demand the same once of each person 
named in the list,, and if any person neglects to 
pay the same for ten days thereafter, then such 
street commissioner shall, in the name of the city, 
sue for and collect such tax with fifty per cent. 
damages on the same with costs of suit, before 
the police justice of the city, and in default of 
payment of such judgment, execution shall issue 
against the defendant as in cases of tort, and the 
first process in such action shall be by civil war-
rant; provided, that the common council may, by 
resolution, cause the said poll list to be placed 
in the hands of the street commissioner to be 
collected in money or labor. And the street com-
missioner shall have authority to collect and 
receipt for such tax and shall pay over all mon-
eys so collected by him to the city treasurer. The 
common council may exempt from payment of 
such tax all persons belonging to any fire or 
hook and ladder company, or any person who is 
poor or disabled, when they deem it proper to do 
so, and the street commissioner, while the said 
list in his hands for collection, may put upon 
the same the names of all persons liable to such 
tax as may • have been omitted therefrom, who 
shall be liable the same as if their names were 
originally placed in said list. 

SECTION 3. Chapter 3, of said act is hereby 
amended by striking out the word, freeholders 
where it occurs in the eleventh line of section 3, of 
said chapter 3, and by adding the word, freehold-
ers, after the word, voters, where it occurs in the 
thirteenth line of said section 3. 

SEarrox 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1889. 


